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The ratings for the 29th week (week ending 21 July 2007) for Hindi entertainment 
indicate Zee’s ratings have surged ahead. Zee’s ratings have climbed to 86.3% of 
Star’s ratings compared to 71% in the week before. During the week, Zee had 32 
programmes in the top 100 compared to 30 in the week before.  
 
In  the  Hindi  belt  also  (UP,  MP,  Delhi,  Punjab  and  HP,)  Zee  regained 
leadership over Star.  
 
Figure 1: Overall GRPs — all week 
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Source: TAM 
 
Zee’s ratings vis‐à‐vis its key competitors, in percentage terms, are listed in Figure 2.  
 
Figure 2: Zee’s ratings compared to competitors 
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Figures 3‐9 illustrate weekday GRPs for various time‐bands. Zee has gained a lot 
of lost ground in the week. 
 
 
 
 

Weekly ratings (week ending 21 July 2007)  

Media   

 
Zee surges ahead  
 

*As on 26 July 2007 
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Figure 3: 8.00-8.30pm 

0.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0

6w
1

6w
5

6w
9

6w
13

6w
17

6w
21

6w
25

6w
29

6w
33

6w
37

6w
41

6w
45

6w
49

7w
1

7w
5

7w
9

7w
13

7w
17

7w
21

7w
25

7w
29

Sahara One Sony Enterta Star Plus Zee TV

Week  
Source: TAM 
 
Figure 4: 8.30-9.00pm 
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Figure 5: 9.00-9.30pm 
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Figure 6: 9.30-10.00pm 
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Figure 7: 10.00-10.30pm 
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Figure 8: 10.30-11.00pm 
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Figure 9: 11.00-11.30pm 
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Brics Research and Sales 
 

Research Sector E-Mail ID Telephone 

Prabhat Awasthi (Head of Equities & Research) Auto, Telecom, Metals prabhat.awasthi@bricssecurities.com  (91-22) 66360 155 
Kapil Singh Auto kapil.singh@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 047 

Srikanth Vadlamani, CFA Banking srikanth.vadlamani@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 178 

Deepak Reddy Banking deepak.reddy@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 157 

Satish Kumar Cement, Engineering, Capital Goods satish.kumar@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 176 

Abhinav Sharma Cement, Engineering, Capital Goods abhinav.sharma@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 130 

Bidisha Ganguly  Economist bidisha.ganguly@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 175 

Harmendra Gandhi, FRM IT Services harmendra.gandhi@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 179 

Sarvottam Kumar IT Services sarvottam.kumar@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 059 

Vishal Gupta Petrochem, Oil & Gas, Airlines vishal.gupta@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 195 

Saion Mukherjee  Pharmaceuticals, Construction saion.mukherjee@bricssecurities.com  (91-22) 66360 138 

Inderjeetsingh Bhatia  Pharmaceuticals, Construction inderjeet.bhatia@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 177 

Prasanth M.L.N.P.P. Pharmaceuticals, Construction mlnpp.prasanth@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 277 

Bijal Shah, CFA Telecom, Metals bijal.shah@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 169 

Alok Nemani Telecom, Metals alok .nemani@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 288 

Manish Gunwani  Mid-caps manish.gunwani@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 128 

Manish Jain Mid-caps manish.jain@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 057 

Aatash Shah Mid-caps aatash.shah@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 062 

Jamil Ansari Mid-caps jamil.ansari@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 088 

Kripal Singh Rathod, CFA  Derivatives & Technicals kripalsingh.rathod@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 055 

Mahesh Agarwal Quantitative mahesh.agarwal@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 085 

Vipin Kumar Quantitative vipin.kumar@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 264 
    

Sales – Equity    

Smita Das (Head of Institutional Sales)  smita.das@bricssecurities.com  (91-22) 66360 027 

Sachin Patil  sachin.patil@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 170 

Vikram SenGupta  vikram.sengupta@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 126 

A. Sasikant  a.sasikant@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 083 

Sanjay Jakate  sanjay.jakate@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 137 

Ajit Kasar   ajit.kasar@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 109 

Sanjay Shinde  sanjay.shinde@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 109 
    

Sales – Derivatives    

Sandeep Singal (VP-Structured Products)  sandeep.singal@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 049 

Yuvraj Sehgal (Head of Derivatives)  yuvraj.sehgal@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 134 

Saurin Zota  saurin.zota@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 042 

Bhavin Parikh  bhavin.parikh@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 022 

Ravi Jhaveri  ravi.jhaveri@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 035 

Abhinay Salvi  abhinay.salvi@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 064 

Piyush Shah  piyush.shah@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 065 

Jignesh Shah  jignesh.shah@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 063 

Vipul Shah  vipul.shah@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 067 

Pramit Shah  pramit.shah@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 062 

Suchita Shah  suchita.shah@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 091 

Uday Purohit  uday.purohit@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 134 
    

Database    

Sanjay Kadam   sanjay.kadam@bricssecurities.com  (91-22) 66360 160 
    

Production    

Priyanka Sheth (Head of Research Production)  priyanka.sheth@bricssecurities.com  (91-22) 66360 053 

Bindhu Unny  bindhu.unny@ bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 242 

Jayesh Asher  jayesh.asher@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 020 

Sushama Patil  sushama.patil@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 163 

Vijay Kothalkar  vijay.kothalkar@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 082 
    

Administration    

Anna D’Souza  anna.dsouza@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 029 

Krishnahari Kasturi   krishnahari.kasturi@bricssecurities.com  (91-22) 66360 161 

Sunita Dmello  sunita.dmello@bricssecurities.com (91-22) 66360 175 

Disclaimer: All reasonable care has been taken to ensure that the information contained herein is not misleading or untrue at the time of publication, but we make no representation as to its 
accuracy or completeness.  All information is for the private use of the person to whom it is provided without any liability whatsoever on the part of BRICS Securities Limited, any associated company, 
or employee thereof.  Nothing contained herein should be construed as an offer to buy or sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy or sell.  The value of any investment may fall as well as rise. Past 
performance is no guide to the future. The rate of exchange between currencies may cause the value of the investment to increase or diminish. Consequently, investors may not get back the full 
value of their original investment.  


